R  O  S  E  D  A  L  E    W  A  T  E  R    F  I  L  T  E  R    S  E  L  E  C  T  I  O  N    G  U  I  D  E
93
Extra High Capacity
Multi-Bag Filters
These multi-bag filters offer a wide
range of flow capacities and contaminant
holding capabilities.  They contain from 2
to 23 baskets, all the same size.  They are
fitted with perforated stainless steel baskets
designed to hold disposable or cleanable
filter bags.  Industry standard size bags are
used:  the standard 30-inch baskets take
bag size 2, and optional 15-inch baskets
take size 1.  The standard pressure rating
for all models is 150 psi.  All housings can
be supplied with a ASME code stamp, if
required.   For filter flows to 2300 gpm
with a 150 psi rated housing, use the
pre-selected ordering code listed on
the next page.
Distribution
PE 3
Resin Bed
Ion Exchanger
D.I. Water System Schematic
D.I. Water
Storage Tank
Carbon Bed
PE 10
PE 10
PE 3
R
Typical Application
Water Flow Rates with 10m Filter Bags
Model GPM
16 200
18 300
22 400
24 600
30 800
36 1200
42 1700
48 2300
R  O  S  E  D  A  L  E    W  A  T  E  R    F  I  L  T  E  R    S  E  L  E  C  T  I  O  N    G  U  I  D  E
Pre-Selected Multi-Bag
Filters Ordering Code
94
Pre-selected Multi-Bag
Filters Ordering Code
PIPE SIZE (FLANGED1)
2-in. (Models 16, 18, 22, 24) = 2F
3-in.( Models 16, 18, 22, 24, 30, 36) = 3F
4-in. (Models 16, 18, 22, 24, 30, 36) = 4F
6-in. (Models 22, 24, 30, 36) = 6F
8-in. (Models 30, 36, 42, 48) = 8F
10-in. (Models 36, 42, 48) = 10F
12-in. (Model 42, 48) = 12F
BASKET DEPTH
30-in. (std) = 30
MODEL NO.
16 = 16
18 = 18
22 = 22
24 = 24
Housing        Options
30 = 30
36 = 36
42 = 42
48 = 48
Example:  24  -  30 - 4F - 1 -  150 - S -  E - N - PB - N
BASKET, TYPE
PB = Filter bag  basket,
9/64 perforations4
COVER SEAL
E         =  Ethylene Propylene
HOUSING MATERIAL
S            =  304 stainless steel
PRESSURE RATING2
150      =  150 psi (flanged)
OUTLET STYLE
In-line, bottom (std) = 1
1. Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of
the vessel.  Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.  Housings
rated 300 psi have 300 class flanges.  Other styles and classes available.
ANSI  B16.5 Pressure-Temperature rating tables determine flange class
for ASME code housings. Consult factory.
2. Higher pressure ratings available. Consult factory.
3. Filter bags are specified separately. See pages 120-130.
Well
PE 50
Filter Press
Pump
Storage
Tank
Deep Well Disposal
Typical Application
ASME CODE STAMP3
N          = None
C           = Code
BASKET SEAL
N =  No seal
Model Selection (30-inch deep baskets)
Model No. Number Straining, Standard Nominal
(and dia. of filtering pipe sizes flow rate,
in inches) baskets area, ft2 available, in. gpm
16 2 8.8 2, 3, 4 200
18 3 13.2 2, 3, 4 300
22 4 17.6 3, 4, 6 400
24 6 26.4 3, 4, 6 600
30 8 35.2 4, 6, 8 800
36 12 52.8 6, 8, 10 1200
42 17 74.8 8, 10, 12 1700
48 23 101.2 8, 10, 12 2300